(c) Our shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to date of filing of

this Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI:

S.No. Name of the shareholder No. of Equity Shares Percentage Shareholding

1. SBI 2,497,500 24.975

2. LIC 2,497,500 24.975

3. PNB 2,497,500 24.975

4. BOB 2,497,500 24.975

5. Mr. S. K. Hariharan* 2,500 0.025

6. Mr. M. R. Murali* 2,500 0.025

7. Mr. S. V. Shenoy* 2,500 0.025

8. Mr. D. A. Parekh* 2,500 0.025

 TOTAL 10,000,000 100.00
* Nominees of SBI, LIC, PNB and BOB respectively.

3.  Promoter’s Contribution and Lock-in

The Company is a professionally managed company and there is no identifiable promoter or
promoter group. In terms of clause 4.10.1 of the SEBI Guidelines, since there is no identifiable
promoter or promoter group, there is no requirement of promoters’ contribution in this Offer.
Consequently, in terms of clause 4.11.1 of SEBI Guidelines, there is no lock-in requirement.

4.  Shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Offer

The table below presents the Equity Shareholding pattern of our Company before the proposed
Offer and as adjusted for the Offer.

Pre-Offer Post-Offer Shareholder Category

Number of Equity
Shares

% Number of Equity Shares  %

SBI 31,218,750 24.98 19,093,750 13.54

Mr. Y. Vijayanand*  31,250 0.03 31250 0.02

LIC 31,218,750 24.98 19,093,750 13.54

Mr. M. R. Murali* 31,250 0.03 31250 0.02

PNB 31,250,000 25.0 19,125,000 13.56

BOB 31,218,750 24.98 19,093,750 13.54

Mr. A.D. Parulkar 6,250 0.02 6,250 0.00

Mr. D. A. Parekh  25,000 0.01 25,000 0.02

Pursuant to Offer for Sale   48,500,000 34.40

Pursuant to Private Placement   16,000,000 11.35

TOTAL SHARE CAPITAL#
125.000.000 100.00 141,000,000 100.00

  * Nominee of SBI and LIC respectively.

   Nominees of BOB.

  # excludes the total options granted to 1,117 employees

5.  Employee Stock Option Scheme

The Company has instituted ESOPs to enable our employees, to participate in our future growth.
The same has been approved by the shareholders in the general meetings dated September 18,

 24

2007 and December 20, 2007. The Company has since granted stock options to its employees
pursuant to a resolution passed by the HR and Compensation committee dated December 22, 2007.
As per the ESOP as amended till date, the aggregate of all such options is limited to such options